506455230 01/19/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6502001

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY SERVICES INDIA PVT. LTD	01/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WALMART APOLLO, LLC	
Street Address:	702 SOUTHWEST 8TH STREET	
City:	BENTONVILLE	
State/Country:	ARKANSAS	
Postal Code:	72716	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15998711

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)349-9266

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123495740

Email: rausch@ptslaw.com

Correspondent Name: PATTERSON THUENTE PEDERSEN, P.A.

Address Line 1: 80 SOUTH 8TH STREET 4800 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-2100

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4861.105US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARGARET H. RAUSCH
SIGNATURE:	/Margaret H. Rausch/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_WMGlobaltoWMA#page1.tif source=Assignment WMGlobaltoWMA#page2.tif

PATENT 506455230 REEL: 055024 FRAME: 0894

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WM Global Technology Services India Pvt Ltd, an Indian Non-Government Company, having its principal place of business at A-Block, Salarpuria Hallmark, Marathalhalli-Sarjapur, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Bengaluru, Karnataka 560037, India ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign and sell, which confirms any previous assignment by WM Global Technology Services India Pvt Ltd or by operation of law, to Walmart Apollo, LLC, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 702 Southwest 8th Street, Bentonville, AR 72716, United States of America ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest, in and to all subject matter and improvements invented, made, or conceived that are assigned to WM Global Technology Services India Pvt Ltd and described in the application for patent entitled

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR DISTRIBUTED DATA VALIDATION

relating to the patent family of Walmart Reference No. 2968US01; having United States Patent Application Number 62/546.121, filed August 16, 2017, and in and to all patent and all patent convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any utility model, continuation, continuation-in-part, patent of addition and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages even for past infringements.

Page Lof 2

ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNOR WM GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY SERVICES INDIA PVT LTD

Name:	HARI VASUDEV
Title:	SVP TECHNOLOGY
Signature:	14azet
Date:	01 15 2021

ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE WALMART APOLLO, LLC

Name:	<u>See Xia</u>
Title:	Some Chiral
Signature:	
Date:	1/ E 1222